Table 1

Page 1

Opinion Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?

- Summary Table
Base: All respondents

If more
Eurozone
countries like
Portugal need
bailouts then

| want my Party
to commit to a

Britain gets a

Absolutes/col percents

Britain should referendum on good deal from The EU is
contribute to continued EU being a member fundamentally
them membership of the EU undemocratic
Unweighted base 1000 1000 1000 1000
Weighted base 1000 1000 1000 1000
Agree 254 533 290 452
25% 53% 29% 45%
Disagree 666 347 5562 356
67% 35% 55% 36%
Don't know 80 120 157 192
8% 12% 16% 19%

Prepared by ComRes

ComRes




Page 2

Opinion Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Absolutes/col percents
Table 2
Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- If more Eurozone countries like Portugal need bailouts then Britain should contribute to them
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &
South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 _45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East _lands land West land

Unweighted base 1000 469 531 75 134 190 193 167 241 381 204 133 282 267 261 245 139 88
Weighted base 1000 490 510 120 160 190 170 150 210 270 290 210 230 254 264 251 144 87
Agree 254 148 106 37 37 61 44 39 37 87 74 46 47 77 56 61 33 26
25%  30% 21% 31% 23% 32% 26% 26% 18% 32% 25% 22% 21% 30% 21% 24% 23% 30%
Disagree 666 309 356 62 113 120 114 99 159 164 186 151 165 158 183 169 101 54
67%  63% 70% 52% 70% 63% 67% 66% 75% 61% 64% 72% 72% 62% 69% 68% 70% 62%
Don't know 80 32 48 20 11 10 12 13 15 19 30 13 18 19 24 20 11 7

8% 7% 9% 17% 7% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8%

Prepared by ComRes ComRes




Table 2

CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Opinion Poll

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- If more Eurozone countries like Portugal need bailouts then Britain should contribute to them

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Total Labour Conservative Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP BNP Plaid Cymru Other

662 288 235 83 16 15 11 8 1 6

654 290 227 81 18 15 9 8 1 5

176 88 52 22 1 7 4 1 - 1
27% 30% 23% 28% 3% 50% 42% 15% - 18%

435 184 160 54 16 6 5 6 1 4
67% 63% 70% 67% 87% 40% 58% 72% 100% 82%
43 19 15 4 2 1 - 1 -

7%

6%

7%

6%

10%

10%

13%

ComRes




Table 3

Opinion Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- | want my Party to commit to a referendum on continued EU membership

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &

South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot-

Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 _45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East _lands land West land

Unweighted base 1000 469 531 75 134 190 193 167 241 381 204 133 282 267 261 245 139 88

Weighted base 1000 490 510 120 160 190 170 150 210 270 290 210 230 254 264 251 144 87

Agree 533 268 265 61 87 97 86 86 116 153 166 94 121 148 143 126 73 43
53% 55% 52% 51% 54% 51% 51% 57% 55% 57% 57% 45% 53% 58% 54% 50% 51% 49%

Disagree 347 187 160 29 51 70 64 53 79 90 87 87 83 77 86 93 53 38
35% 38% 31% 24% 32% 37% 38% 36% 37% 33% 30% 41% 36% 30% 32% 37% 37% 44%

Don't know 120 35 85 30 22 22 20 11 16 28 37 29 26 29 35 32 18 6

12%

Prepared by ComRes

7%

17%

25%

14%

12%

12%

7%

7%

10%

13%

14%

11%

1%

13%

13% 12%

7%

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes




Page 5
Opinion Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Absolutes/col percents
Table 3
Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- | want my Party to commit to a referendum on continued EU membership
Base: All respondents

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)

Total Labour Conservative Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP BNP Plaid Cymru Other

Unweighted base 662 288 235 83 16 15 11 8 1 6

Weighted base 654 290 227 81 18 15 9 8 1 5

Agree 373 138 143 54 12 11 6 5 - 4
57% 48% 63% 66% 67% 76% 73% 65% - 68%

Disagree 230 125 67 23 6 2 2 2 1 1
35% 43% 29% 29% 33% 12% 27% 30% 100% 26%

Don't know 51 27 18 4 - 2 - * - *
8% 9% 8% 5% - 12% - 4% - 6%

Prepared by ComRes ComRes




Page 6
Opinion Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4
Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- Britain gets a good deal from being a member of the EU
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region

Wales
North &
South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 _45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East _lands land West land

Unweighted base 1000 469 531 75 134 190 193 167 241 381 204 133 282 267 261 245 139 88
Weighted base 1000 490 510 120 160 190 170 150 210 270 290 210 230 254 264 251 144 87
Agree 290 151 140 59 57 60 33 35 46 89 97 44 61 85 69 69 38 30

29%  31% 27% 49% 36% 32% 20% 23% 22% 33% 34% 21% 26% 33% 26% 28% 26% 35%

Disagree 5562 282 271 40 82 86 114 98 132 134 141 138 139 138 152 134 83 46
55%  58% 53% 33% 51% 45% 67% 65% 63% 50% 49% 66% 61% 54% 58% 53% 58% 53%

Don't know 157 58 99 21 21 44 23 17 32 47 51 28 30 32 43 48 24 11
16% 12% 20% 17% 13% 23% 13% 11% 15% 18% 18% 13% 13% 12% 16% 19% 16% 12%

Prepared by ComRes ComRes




Table 4

CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Opinion Poll

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- Britain gets a good deal from being a member of the EU

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)

Page 7

Absolutes/col percents

Total Labour Conservative Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP BNP Plaid Cymru Other
662 288 235 83 16 15 11 8 1 6
654 290 227 81 18 15 9 8 1 5
193 115 35 31 3 6 2 1 -
30% 40% 16% 38% 14% 44% 18% 15% -
367 121 164 42 16 5 7 6 1 5
56% 42% 72% 52% 86% 37% 82% 72% 100% 94%
93 53 28 8 - 3 - 1 - *

14%

18%

12%

10%

20%

13%

ComRes

6%




Table 5

Opinion Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?

- The EU is fundamentally undemocratic

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &

South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot-

Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 _45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East _lands land West land

Unweighted base 1000 469 531 75 134 190 193 167 241 381 204 133 282 267 261 245 139 88

Weighted base 1000 490 510 120 160 190 170 150 210 270 290 210 230 254 264 251 144 87

Agree 452 253 199 55 56 69 93 78 101 122 118 96 116 126 103 113 72 37
45% 52% 39% 46% 35% 36% 55% 52% 48% 45% 41% 46% 51% 50% 39% 45% 50% 43%

Disagree 356 182 174 32 70 76 60 55 63 112 103 71 70 99 94 88 40 36
36% 37% 34% 27% 44% 40% 35% 37% 30% 41% 35% 34% 31% 39% 36% 35% 28% 42%

Don't know 192 54 137 33 34 45 18 16 46 36 70 43 43 30 67 50 32 13

19%

Prepared by ComRes

11%

27%

27%

21%

24%

10%

11%

22%

13%

24%

20%

19%

12%

25%

20% 22%

15%

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes




Table 5

CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Opinion Poll

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- The EU is fundamentally undemocratic

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)

Total Labour Conservative Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP BNP Plaid Cymru Other
662 288 235 83 16 15 11 8 1 6
654 290 227 81 18 15 9 8 1 5
307 107 132 32 15 4 7 6 - 4
47% 37% 58% 40% 81% 26% 75% 80% - 76%
241 129 70 27 1 9 2 2 1 1
37% 45% 31% 33% 7% 58% 25% 20% 100% 18%
106 53 26 22 2 2 - - *

16%

18%

1%

27%

12%

16%

ComRes

6%




