# Opinion Poll CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Table 1

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- Summary Table
Base: All respondents

	If more Eurozone countries like Portugal need bailouts then Britain should contribute to them	I want my Party to commit to a referendum on continued EU membership	Britain gets a good deal from being a member of the EU	The EU is fundamentally undemocratic
Unweighted base	1000	1000	1000	1000
Weighted base	1000	1000	1000	1000
Agree	254	533	290	452
	25%	53%	29%	45%
Disagree	666	347	552	356
	67%	35%	55%	36%
Don't know	80	120	157	192
	8%	12%	16%	19%



### Opinion Poll CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Table 2

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- If more Eurozone countries like Portugal need bailouts then Britain should contribute to them **Base: All respondents** 

		Ge	nder		Age					Social Grade				Region				
	_Total_	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB .	<u>C1</u>	<u>C2</u> .	DE	South East	Mid- lands	North Eng- land	Wales & South West	Scot- land
Unweighted base	1000	469	531	75	134	190	193	167	241	381	204	133	282	267	261	245	139	88
Weighted base	1000	490	510	120	160	190	170	150	210	270	290	210	230	254	264	251	144	87
Agree	254 25%	148 30%	106 21%	37 31%	37 23%	61 32%	44 26%	39 26%	37 18%	87 32%	74 25%	46 22%	47 21%	77 30%	56 21%	61 24%	33 23%	26 30%
Disagree	666 67%	309 63%	356 70%	62 52%	113 70%	120 63%	114 67%	99 66%	159 75%	164 61%	186 64%	151 72%	165 72%	158 62%	183 69%	169 68%	101 70%	54 62%
Don't know	80 8%	32 7%	48 9%	20 17%	11 7%	10 5%	12 7%	13 9%	15 7%	19 7%	30 10%	13 6%	18 8%	19 7%	24 9%	20 8%	11 7%	7 8%



### Opinion Poll CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Table 2

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- If more Eurozone countries like Portugal need bailouts then Britain should contribute to them

	Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)												
	Total	Labour	Conservative	Lib Dem	UKIP	Green	SNP	BNP	Plaid Cymru	Other			
Unweighted base	662	288	235	83	16	15	11	8	1	6			
Weighted base	654	290	227	81	18	15	9	8	1	5			
Agree	176 27%	88 30%	52 23%	22 28%	1 3%	7 50%	4 42%	1 15%	-	1 18%			
Disagree	435 67%	184 63%	160 70%	54 67%	16 87%	6 40%	5 58%	6 72%	1 100%	4 82%			
Don't know	43 7%	19 6%	15 7%	4 6%	2 10%	1 10%	-	1 13%	-	-			



### Opinion Poll CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Table 3

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- I want my Party to commit to a referendum on continued EU membership

		Ge	nder		Age					Social Grade				Region				
	<u>Total</u>	Male	<u>Female</u>	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB	<u>C1</u>	<u>C2</u>	DE_	South East	Mid- lands	North Eng- land	Wales & South West	Scot- land
Unweighted base	1000	469	531	75	134	190	193	167	241	381	204	133	282	267	261	245	139	88
Weighted base	1000	490	510	120	160	190	170	150	210	270	290	210	230	254	264	251	144	87
Agree	533 53%	268 55%	265 52%	61 51%	87 54%	97 51%	86 51%	86 57%	116 55%	153 57%	166 57%	94 45%	121 53%	148 58%	143 54%	126 50%	73 51%	43 49%
Disagree	347 35%	187 38%	160 31%	29 24%	51 32%	70 37%	64 38%	53 36%	79 37%	90 33%	87 30%	87 41%	83 36%	77 30%	86 32%	93 37%	53 37%	38 44%
Don't know	120 12%	35 7%	85 17%	30 25%	22 14%	22 12%	20 12%	11 7%	16 7%	28 10%	37 13%	29 14%	26 11%	29 11%	35 13%	32 13%	18 12%	6 7%



### Opinion Poll CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Table 3

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- I want my Party to commit to a referendum on continued EU membership

	Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)												
	Total	Labour	Conservative	Lib Dem	UKIP	Green	SNP	BNP	Plaid Cymru	Other			
Unweighted base	662	288	235	83	16	15	11	8	1	6			
Weighted base	654	290	227	81	18	15	9	8	1	5			
Agree	373 57%	138 48%	143 63%	54 66%	12 67%	11 76%	6 73%	5 65%	-	4 68%			
Disagree	230 35%	125 43%	67 29%	23 29%	6 33%	2 12%	2 27%	2 30%	1 100%	1 26%			
Don't know	51 8%	27 9%	18 8%	4 5%	-	2 12%	-	* 4%	-	* 6%			



## Opinion Poll CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Table 4

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- Britain gets a good deal from being a member of the EU

		Ger	nder		Age					Social Grade				Region					
	_Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB			DE	South East	Mid- lands	North Eng- land	Wales & South West	Scot- land	
Unweighted base	1000	469	531	75	134	190	193	167	241	381	204	133	282	267	261	245	139	88	
Weighted base	1000	490	510	120	160	190	170	150	210	270	290	210	230	254	264	251	144	87	
Agree	290 29%	151 31%	140 27%	59 49%	57 36%	60 32%	33 20%	35 23%	46 22%	89 33%	97 34%	44 21%	61 26%	85 33%	69 26%	69 28%	38 26%	30 35%	
Disagree	552 55%	282 58%	271 53%	40 33%	82 51%	86 45%	114 67%	98 65%	132 63%	134 50%	141 49%	138 66%	139 61%	138 54%	152 58%	134 53%	83 58%	46 53%	
Don't know	157 16%	58 12%	99 20%	21 17%	21 13%	44 23%	23 13%	17 11%	32 15%	47 18%	51 18%	28 13%	30 13%	32 12%	43 16%	48 19%	24 16%	11 12%	



## Opinion Poll CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Table 4

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- Britain gets a good deal from being a member of the EU

		Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)											
	<u>Total</u>	Labour	Conservative	Lib Dem	UKIP	Green	SNP	BNP	Plaid Cymru	Other			
Unweighted base	662	288	235	83	16	15	11	8	1	6			
Weighted base	654	290	227	81	18	15	9	8	1	5			
Agree	193 30%	115 40%	35 16%	31 38%	3 14%	6 44%	2 18%	1 15%	-	-			
Disagree	367 56%	121 42%	164 72%	42 52%	16 86%	5 37%	7 82%	6 72%	1 100%	5 94%			
Don't know	93 14%	53 18%	28 12%	8 10%	-	3 20%	- -	1 13%	-	* 6%			



# Opinion Poll CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Table 5

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- The EU is fundamentally undemocratic

		Ge	nder		Age					Social Grade				Region				
	_Total_	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB .	<u>C1</u>	C2 .	DE	South East	Mid- lands	North Eng- land	Wales & South West	Scot- land
Unweighted base	1000	469	531	75	134	190	193	167	241	381	204	133	282	267	261	245	139	88
Weighted base	1000	490	510	120	160	190	170	150	210	270	290	210	230	254	264	251	144	87
Agree	452 45%	253 52%	199 39%	55 46%	56 35%	69 36%	93 55%	78 52%	101 48%	122 45%	118 41%	96 46%	116 51%	126 50%	103 39%	113 45%	72 50%	37 43%
Disagree	356 36%	182 37%	174 34%	32 27%	70 44%	76 40%	60 35%	55 37%	63 30%	112 41%	103 35%	71 34%	70 31%	99 39%	94 36%	88 35%	40 28%	36 42%
Don't know	192 19%	54 11%	137 27%	33 27%	34 21%	45 24%	18 10%	16 11%	46 22%	36 13%	70 24%	43 20%	43 19%	30 12%	67 25%	50 20%	32 22%	13 15%



# Opinion Poll CATI Fieldwork : 25th-27th March 2011

Table 5

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
- The EU is fundamentally undemocratic

		Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)							2)	
	Total	Labour	<u>Conservative</u>	Lib Dem	UKIP	Green	SNP	BNP	Plaid Cymru	Other
Unweighted base	662	288	235	83	16	15	11	8	1	6
Weighted base	654	290	227	81	18	15	9	8	1	5
Agree	307 47%	107 37%	132 58%	32 40%	15 81%	4 26%	7 75%	6 80%	-	4 76%
Disagree	241 37%	129 45%	70 31%	27 33%	1 7%	9 58%	2 25%	2 20%	1 100%	1 18%
Don't know	106 16%	53 18%	26 11%	22 27%	2 12%	2 16%	- -	-	-	* 6%

